

OCD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CS-COM/834/2024

J K ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ANE INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 31, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sounak Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Karmakar, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court: The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the receipt of the report from the Section Officer attached to the Office of the Learned Master.

As per the report it is found that altogether eleven defects have been pointed out.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to rectify defects.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the plaintiff is directed to rectify defects within two weeks from date.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)