

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/834/2024
IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025

J K ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
ANE INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: August 21, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sounak Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Karmakar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sourjya Roy, Adv.
... for the defendant

1. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to file affidavit in opposition in connection with GA-COM/3/2025.
2. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within three weeks; reply, if any, thereto be filed within three weeks.
3. Let the matter appear on 10th November, 2025 at 2:00 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)