

**In The High Court at Calcutta  
[Commercial Division]  
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/4/2025  
In CS-COM/834/2024**

J K ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
ANE INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**  
Date : December 16, 2025.

Appearance :  
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Saunak Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Karmakar, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff  
  
Mr. Sourjya Roy, Adv.  
...for the defendant

The Court :- This is an application filed by the plaintiff for amendment of the plaint.

There is no scope for any interim order.

Affidavits are called for.

The defendant/respondent shall file affidavit-in-opposition on or before **January 15, 2026**.

Affidavit in reply, if any, thereto shall be filed by **January 30, 2026**.

The matter shall appear under the heading "**Chamber Applications for Final Disposal**" in the **monthly list of February, 2026**.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**