

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Commercial Division  
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025  
In  
CS-COM/834/2024**

J K ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs  
ANE INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

**BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY  
Date : February 3, 2026.**

Appearance:

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sounak Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Aranika Karmakar, Adv.  
Ms. Jiniya Deb, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sourjya Roy, Adv.  
... for the petitioner

The Court : On the joint prayer of the parties, the matter shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** on **February 11, 2026**, as agreed by both the parties.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**