

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**A NO. GA-COM/3/2025
In CS-COM/834/2024**

J K ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs
ANE INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITE

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : February 18, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sounak Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Karmakar, Adv.
Ms. Jiniya Deb, Adv.
... for the plaintiff
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Asit Kumar De, Adv.
Mr. Sourjya Roy, Adv.
..for the ANE Industries Pvt. Ltd.

The Court: The last order dated **February 16, 2026** speaks for itself.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, learned senior advocate appearing for the defendant being ably assisted by Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, learned advocate appearing for the defendant, has concluded his submission on the point of revocation of leave granted under **Section 12-A of The Commercial Courts Act, 2015**. Then, he has commenced his submission on the next point praying for revocation of the leave granted under **Clause 12 of The Letters Patent, 1865** and he shall continue with the submission on the next day.

After Mr. Mitra concludes his submissions, Mr. Anirban Ray, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff shall commence his submission.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“For Orders” tomorrow
i.e. on 19.02.2026.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Arsad