

In The High Court at Calcutta
[Commercial Division]
Original Side

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025

In

CS-COM/834/2024

J K ENGINEERING PRIVATE LIMITED

Vs

ANE INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**

Date :23rd March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjib Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Saunak Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Karmakar, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Asit De, Adv.

Mr. Sourjya Roy, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court :- Mr. Anirban Ray, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the plaintiff, has been continuing with his submissions. He shall continue on the next day.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, learned Senior Advocate, appears for the defendant.

The matter shall appear under the heading "**For Orders**" on **March 30, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)